

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	2nd and Final Bill (				
	N/wrk - Banker Dhouk more				
	(Shankarpur to Banker under 3052)				
	Package No. - MR-N/20-21 Banker-1/				
	Agency - Satish Kumar				
	Agreement No. - 10 MBD/20-21				
	D/commencement - 11-09-2020				
	D/completion - 10-09-2021				
	A/D/completion - 03-09-2021				
	Agreement - 0.02% below.				

① construction of un-reinforced plain cement thickness as per design ———— TLs					
$6 \times 30 \times 3.75 \times 0.160 = 108.00 \text{ m}^3$					
$5 \times 30 \times 3.75 \times 0.160 = 90.00 \text{ m}^3$					
$6 \times 30 \times 3.75 \times 0.160 = 108.00 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 20 \times 3.75 \times 0.160 = 12.00 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 30 \times \frac{3.80 + 3.90 + 3.75}{3} \times 0.160 = 18.32 \text{ m}^3$					
$3 \times 30 \times 3.75 \times 0.160 = 54.00 \text{ m}^3$					
$2 \times 30 \times 3.75 \times 0.160 = 36.00 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 8 \times 3.75 \times 0.160 = 4.80 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 30 \times 3.70 \times 0.160 = 17.76 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 12 \times \frac{3.70 + 3.90 + 4.00}{3} \times 0.160 = 7.42 \text{ m}^3$					
					456.30 m ³
Limited to 454.50 m ³					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost of 2nd & Final Bill</u>					
<u>① cleaning & grubbing</u>					
road level — T/S					
1.21 Hrs V.T.M.B. Page (28)					
@ Rs 52970.33/Hrs → 64094 = ∞					
<u>② constⁿ of subgrade</u>					
& earthen shoulder — T/S					
1634.00 m ³ V.T.M.B. Page (28)					
@ Rs 192.04/m ³ → 313793 = ∞					
<u>③ constⁿ of W.B. gr^d</u>					
met — T/S					
278.50 m ³ @ 1946.34/m ³ → 542056 = ∞					
<u>④ ^{W.B.M.B.} providing, laying, spreading</u>					
& compacting stone aggregate — T/S					
178.57 m ³ V.T.M.B. Page (28)					
@ Rs 3316.28/m ³ → 592188 = ∞					
<u>⑤ W.B.M.B.</u>					
providing, laying, spreading					
and compacting stone					
aggregates — T/S					
288.20 m ³ V.T.M.B. Page (29)					
41.62 m ³ V.T.M.B. Page (29)					
335.82 m ³ @ Rs 3064.89/m ³ → 1041480 = ∞					
<u>⑥ prime coat</u>					
providing & applying					
primer coat with bitumen					
(SS-1) — T/S					
3974.80 m ² V.T.M.B. Page (31)					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ RS 43.99/m ² →					174851 =
7) Patch work over worn using mix seal surface for bituminous — P/S					
3974.80 m ² V.T.M.B. page (31)					
@ RS 200.59/m ² →					797305 =
8) TSCU coat 1/4" applying tscu coat (RS-1) — P/S					
23926.20 m ² V.T.M.B. page (31)					
@ RS 15.04/m ² →					359850 =
9) SDBE providing & laying semi base bituminous concrete — P/S					
498.785 m ³ V.T.M.B. page (31)					
@ RS 10170.09/m ³ →					5072688 =
10) construction of unreinforced plain cement thickness as per Design — P/S					
454.50 m ³ V.T.M.B. page (34)					
@ RS 5757.75/m ³ →					2616897 =
11) Reinforced cement concrete m/s grade kilometre local stone — P/S					
(i) 5+4 km stone 01 NO. V.T.M.B. page (36)					
@ RS 3886.48/cu ch →					3886 =
(ii) 4+4 km stone 07 NO. V.T.M.B. page (36)					
@ RS 2050.07/cu ch →					14350 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(iii) 200m steel					
24 NO. V.T.M.B. Page (35)					
@ RS 584.72/each					14033 =
(12) 8th and place identification signs with size more than 0.9 m ² — T/S					
17.28 m ² V.T.M.B. Page (35)					
@ RS 11662.52/m ²					201528 =
(13) providing & fixing of rebar-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory & informatory sign board — T/S					
600 mm equilateral Δ					
@ RS 9339.59/each					160300 =
600 mm circular board					
02 NO. V.T.M.B. Page (36)					
@ RS 3536.99/each					70742 =
600 mm X 450 mm □					
12 NO. V.T.M.B. Page (36)					
@ RS 3412.64/each					409522 =
(14) Boundary pillar/guard post — R.C.C. m/s boundary pillar — T/S					
16 NO. V.T.M.B. Page (36)					
@ RS 531.19/each					8499 =
(15) Painting new utteral signpost of any shape — T/S					
616.00 / per cm ² / 1000 V.T.M.B. Page (37)					
@ RS 0.54/per cm ²					333 =

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16) Planting of tree by the road side ————— P/L 424 No. V.T.M. B. Page (37) @ RS 844.59/each ————— → 358106 = ∞					
(17) Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound with reflectorized glass beads — P/L RT 1060 m ² V.T.M. B. Page (36) @ RS 721.95/m ² ————— → 765267 = ∞ RCC 150 m ² V.T.M. B. Page (36) @ RS 810.75/m ² ————— → 121613 = ∞					
(18) providing & fixing of typical MK inferratory signboard — P/L 01 No. V.T.M. B. Page (31) 04 No. V.T.M. B. Page (37) 05 No. @ RS 9526.99/each ————— → 47635 = ∞					
(19) E/W in excavation, for foundry ————— P/L 29.799 m ³ V.T.M. B. Page (30) @ RS 305.42/m ³ ————— → 9101 = ∞					
(20) providing m/s as levelling course in foundry ————— P/L 4.595 m ³ V.T.M. B. Page (30) @ RS 4659.43/m ³ ————— → 21410 = ∞					
(21) placing reinforced cement concrete in substructure ————— P/L					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
33.696 m ³ v.T.m.B. Page (30)					
@ RS 5488.73/m ³					→ 184948 =
(22) providing & laying					
Rec pipe R/P & for culverts - T/S					
7.50 m v.T.m.B. Page (30)					
@ RS 3357.38/m					→ 25180 =
(23) painting on parapet					
wall (black & white)					
strips ————— T/S					
20.64 m ² v.T.m.B. Page (35)					
@ RS 100.76/m ²					→ 2080 =
(24) providing and laying					
of a reinforced cement					
concrete pipe 300mm φ - T/S					
10.5 RM v.T.m.B. Page (30)					
@ RS 933.91/RM					→ 98061 =
(25) Brick masonry work in					
cement mortar 1:3 in					
parapet ————— T/S					
5.76 m ² v.T.m.B. Page (35)					
@ RS 5723.92/m ²					→ 32970 =
(26) plastering with cm 1:4					
on b/w ————— T/S					
40.32 m ² v.T.m.B. Page (35)					
@ RS 143.17/m ²					→ 5773 =
(27) plastering with cm 1:4					
on b/w in surface ————— T/S					
80.64 m ² v.T.m.B. Page (35)					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ RS 143.77/m ²					11545 = 00
(28) painting two coats					
including primer coat - f/c					
120.96 m ² V.T.M.B. Page (31)					
@ RS 100.76/m ²					12188 = 00
					13722034 = 00
Add 12% of S.T.					1646644 = 00
1% of S.T.					137220 = 00
seigniorage fee					1,33,689 = 00
Less 0.02% below					1,56,39587 = 00
Less previous paid amt					3128 = 00
					10370168 = 00
					15636459 = 00
					69370168 = 00
Net payable					5289419 = 00
					5266291 = 00
(RS Fifty two lakh sixty six thousand four hundred ninety one only)					
Work has been completed as per specification					
CSP		Aitah		Okumel	
03.09.21		03.09.21		03.09.21	
A.E.		A.E.		J.E.	
8/9/21					

Rayley - 863201
SF - 389421
Linh - 135121

Membr.	of	Payment
--------	----	---------

L.T - 1%	—	Rs. 52663=	40
L. cess - 1%	—	Rs. 52663=	40
C. GST - 1%	—	Rs. 52663=	40
S. GST - 1%	—	Rs. 52663=	40
S. D - 5%	—	Rs. 263314=	00
Royalty	—	Rs. 86320=	00
S. F	—	Rs. 13512=	00
Cheque	—	Rs. 250642=	00
Mill reduction	—	Rs. 250642=	00
Free Blasting 70%	—	—	—
Cheque	—	Rs. 4441851=	00
Total	—	Rs. 5266291=	00

Passed for Rs-5266251/- & Pay of
Rs-4441851/- (Forty Four lakh
Forty one Thousand Eight hundred
Fifty one) only.

Sancho - 211 02.825 45
22/09/2017

Ref. - 2021/009053784

Executive Engineer

Continuation of W.D. Work & Division

BANKA-1